State of New Jersey
Department of Environmental Protection
Natural and Historic Resources
Office of Resource Development
Mail Code 501-04A, PO Box 420
501 E. State St. 4<sup>th</sup> Floor
Trenton, NJ 08625-0420

Date; September 4, 2013

NHR No.: 15-14

## REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

	Location: Leonardo State Marina, Leonardo, NJ in accordance with attached; MPLANS MSPECIFICATIONS OTHER
	INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS
	Bids must be received by the Department of Environmental Protection, Natural and Historic Resources on or before 2 P.M. on October 3, 2013.
	Any Bidder desiring to tender a responsible bid must acquaint himself with the site conditions and carefully examine the bidding documents.
	Bids shall be forwarded, in the envelope provided. Unsigned bids will be considered as a non-responsive. Omission of the contractor's registration will be considered as a non-responsive bid. A copy of the business registration should be submitted with the bid. Facsimile transmissions will not be accepted.
1	Provided below are information and declaration Sections C and D, to be completed by the Bidder. Execute the Bidder's portion of Section E.
	Upon award, the successful Bidder will receive a fully endorsed copy of this document accompanied by an invoice voucher. The invoice is to be completed upon completion of the job and returned to the same address.
1	CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT
	The signature of the Bidder or his authorized representative in Section E on this document shall constitute an agreement to abide by the declaration are conditions of the contract contained herein and with the plans and specifications provided.
	This document, together with project plans and specifications, as well as the State of New Jersey Delegated Purchasing Authority Terms and Condition becomes the contract when and if the Cost Declaration is accepted by the State of New Jersey, Department of Environmental Protection, Natural and Historic Resources. The signature of the Approving State Officer shall constitute such acceptance. The State of New Jersey, through the Approving State Officer, reserves the right to reject all bids.
	The prices quoted on this document shall remain firm for sixty (60) days after the bid due date.
	The contractor shall procure and maintain for the life of this contract Workman's Compensation. Contractor's Public Liability Insurance, Contractor Property Damage Insurance and Vehicle Liability Insurance as required by applicable New Jersey statutes.
	All material and workmanship shall be guaranteed by the contractor for one year from the date of acceptance by the Approving State Officer. The contractor shall supply all applicable manufacturer's guarantees and warranties prior to submitting final invoice.
	The contractor agrees that he and/or his subcontractors will abide by the provisions of NJSA 10:2-1 through 10:2-4 dealing with the discrimination employment on public contracts and all associated rules and regulations.
	The contractor agrees to abide by the N. J. Prevailing Wage Act, PL1963, C150, and the rates in effect for the geographical location of this project, the Public Works Contractor Registration Act, PL1999, C238, registration with the Department of Treasury, Division of Revenue, PL2001, C13-Restrictions on Political Contributions, PL2005, C51 and Source Disclosure Certification PL2005, C92.
	BUSINESS INFORMATION
	Name: J. E. Hannon Inc. T/A Bird Construction
1	Address: 105 Harbor Inn Road, Bayville NJ 085
	Federal Identification No.: Telephone No. 732-269-133
	Business Enterprise: (Check all that apply)   Minority   Women   Small Business (100 or less full-time employees)
1	COST DECLARATION
	Provide all labor, materials, equipment and construction supervision to install new breakwaters locate
	within Leonardo State Marina as per the plans & specs.
	Lump Sum Bid: \$ 39,500.00
-	ENDORSEMENTS
	I, James Hannon The State of New Jersey, Department of Environmental
	Protection accepts the Cost Declaration in Section D. subport the Cost Declaration and agree to the terms as stated herein.
1	saturate the Cost Decialation and agree to the ferms as stated nervin.

JAMES HANNON PRESIDENT